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Recent Recognitions and Awards J

Optical Components, Ningbo Sunny Automotive Optech Co.,
Ltd. was awarded the "Global Best Supplier" by the German
ZF Friedrichshafen AG Group.

Optoelectronic Products, Ningbo Sunny Opotech Co., Ltd.
was awarded the "Core Partner" by Huawei Technologies
and the "Best Collaboration Partner" by Huawei Consumer
BG.

These awards indicated that the Company had been highly
recognized by the client on the quality, delivery and service
of the products, which will further encourage the Company to
provide better products and services for clients.

The Group has been included as a constituent of the Hang
Seng Index, and has came into effect on December 4, 2017,
which implies that the market value of the shares of the
Company has been recognized by the capital market for its
position in the industry segment and its operating
performance.

Notes:

1. Shipment volume of handset lens sets increased by
42.9% YoY , mainly due to the increasing market share
of the Company's handset lens sets; It decreased by
3.0% MoM, mainly due to the product mix adjustment,
the proportion of shipment volume of 10-mega pixel
above products was more than 50% this month, and
the handset lens sets with 1G5P occupied more
capacity.

2. Shipment volume of vehicle lens sets increased by
19.4% YoY, mainly due to the rapid development of
vehicle imaging field and the Company’s increasing
global market share when compared to the
corresponding period of last year; It decreased by
10.1% MoM, mainly due to the delayed shipment
because the clients controlled the inventory before the
end of the year.
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Total Shipment of Major Products in November 2017

Optical Components

2017
Change
Product Category | November MoM Change YoY
(kpcs)
Spherical lenses 2,947 +11.5% +64.7%
Handset lens sets 57,269 -3.0% +42.9%
Vehicle lens sets 2,542 -10.1% +19.4%
Other lens sets 3,892 +8.6% +16.0%
Optoelectronic Products
Product Cat - Ch Ch
roduct Category ange ange
November MoM YoY
(kpcs)
Handset camera 28,346 3.9% +0.5%
modules
Other optoelectronic 760 17.5% +99 0%
products
Optical Instruments
2017 Change Change
Product Category NG ve ber MoM Yoy
(pcs)
MBI 16,719 |  -2.3% +13.3%
instruments
Analytical
d s 1,446 -9.7% -26.1%
instruments
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Shipment volume
of optical
components
(kpcs)

2017

Product Category

Jan

Feb

March

April

May

June

July

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Total

Spherical lenses

1,672

1,968

2,010

2,477

2,848

2,996

2,715

2,933

2,823

2,643

2,947

28,032

Handset lens sets

42,989

41,354

40,299

44,043

45,194

47,690

52,235

62,016

62,598

59,041

57,269

554,728

ehicle lens sets

2,718

2,448

2,586

2,487

2,522

2,509

2,735

3,087

2,806

2,828

2,542

29,268

Other lens sets

2,886

2,884

2,646

2,974

3,217

3,747

3,206

3,918

3,962

3,585

3,892

36,917

Shipment volume
of optoelectronic
products (kpcs)

2017

Product Category

Jan

Feb

March

April

May

June

July

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Total

Handset camera
modules

31,813

29,427

23,372

21,099

21,488

26,120

24,001

33,646

28,011

29,490

28,346

296,813

Other
loptoelectronic
products

249

535

496

751

733

837

637

535

861

921

760

7,315

Shipment volume
of optical
instruments (pcs)

2017

Product Category

Jan

Feb

March

April

May

June

July

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Total

Microscopic
instruments

13,275

12,352

16,370

15,661

16,074

16,614

17,542

15,431

17,844

17,110

16,719

174,992

[Analytical
instruments

1,102

991

1,771

1,326

1,450

1,306

1,622

1,514

1,792

1,602

1,446

15,922
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