

Sunny Optical Technology (Group) Company Limited

舜宇光學科技(集團)有限公司

Stock Code: 2382.HK

December 2017 Newsletter

Recent Recognitions and Awards

Optical Components, Ningbo Sunny Automotive Optech Co., Ltd. was awarded the "Global Best Supplier" by the German ZF Friedrichshafen AG Group.



Optoelectronic Products, Ningbo Sunny Opotech Co., Ltd. was awarded the "Core Partner" by Huawei Technologies and the "Best Collaboration Partner" by Huawei Consumer BG.





These awards indicated that the Company had been highly recognized by the client on the quality, delivery and service of the products, which will further encourage the Company to provide better products and services for clients.

The Group has been included as a constituent of the Hang Seng Index, and has came into effect on December 4, 2017, which implies that the market value of the shares of the Company has been recognized by the capital market for its position in the industry segment and its operating performance.

Notes:

- Shipment volume of handset lens sets increased by 42.9% YoY, mainly due to the increasing market share of the Company's handset lens sets; It decreased by 3.0% MoM, mainly due to the product mix adjustment, the proportion of shipment volume of 10-mega pixel above products was more than 50% this month, and the handset lens sets with 1G5P occupied more capacity.
- Shipment volume of vehicle lens sets increased by 19.4% YoY, mainly due to the rapid development of vehicle imaging field and the Company's increasing global market share when compared to the corresponding period of last year; It decreased by 10.1% MoM, mainly due to the delayed shipment because the clients controlled the inventory before the end of the year.

Total Shipment of Major Products in November 2017

Optical Components

	i				
Product Category	2017 November (kpcs)	Change MoM	Change YoY		
Spherical lenses	2,947	+11.5%	+64.7%		
Handset lens sets	57,269	-3.0%	+42.9%		
Vehicle lens sets	2,542	-10.1%	+19.4%		
Other lens sets	3,892	+8.6%	+16.0%		

Optoelectronic Products

Product Category	2017 November (kpcs)	Change MoM	Change YoY		
Handset camera modules	28,346	-3.9%	+0.5%		
Other optoelectronic products	760	-17.5%	+99.0%		

Optical Instruments

Product Category	2017 November (pcs)	Change MoM	Change YoY		
Microscopic instruments	16,719	-2.3%	+13.3%		
Analytical instruments	1,446	-9.7%	-26.1%		

For enquiries, please contact:

Investor Relations -

Sunny Optical Technology (Group) Company Limited

Mr. Ma Jianfeng / Ms. Jasmine Wong / Ms. Christina Liu

T: +86 574 6253 4996 / +852 3568 7038

E: jfma@sunnyoptical.com/jasmine@sunnyoptical.com/ chris@sunnyoptical.com Media Relations –
Porda Havas International Finance Communications Group

Mr. Steven Chan T: +852 3150 6733

E: sunnyoptical@pordahavas.com



Sunny Optical Technology (Group) Company Limited

舜宇光學科技(集團)有限公司

Stock Code: 2382.HK

Shipment volume of optical components (kpcs)	2017											
Product Category	Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Total
Spherical lenses	1,672	1,968	2,010	2,477	2,848	2,996	2,715	2,933	2,823	2,643	2,947	28,032
Handset lens sets	42,989	41,354	40,299	44,043	45,194	47,690	52,235	62,016	62,598	59,041	57,269	554,728
Vehicle lens sets	2,718	2,448	2,586	2,487	2,522	2,509	2,735	3,087	2,806	2,828	2,542	29,268
Other lens sets	2,886	2,884	2,646	2,974	3,217	3,747	3,206	3,918	3,962	3,585	3,892	36,917
Shipment volume of optoelectronic products (kpcs)												
Product Category	Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Total
Handset camera modules	31,813	29,427	23,372	21,099	21,488	26,120	24,001	33,646	28,011	29,490	28,346	296,813
Other optoelectronic products	249	535	496	751	733	837	637	535	861	921	760	7,315
Shipment volume of optical instruments (pcs)	2017											
Product Category	Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Total
Microscopic instruments	13,275	12,352	16,370	15,661	16,074	16,614	17,542	15,431	17,844	17,110	16,719	174,992
Analytical instruments	1,102	991	1,771	1,326	1,450	1,306	1,622	1,514	1,792	1,602	1,446	15,922

For enquiries, please contact: Investor Relations –

Sunny Optical Technology (Group) Company Limited

Mr. Ma Jianfeng / Ms. Jasmine Wong / Ms. Christina Liu T: +86 574 6253 4996 / +852 3568 7038

E: jfma@sunnyoptical.com/jasmine@sunnyoptical.com/ chris@sunnyoptical.com Media Relations –
Porda Havas International Finance Communications Group
Mr. Steven Chan

T: +852 3150 6733

E: sunnyoptical@pordahavas.com